
REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW



p
g
 
2
 
o
f
 
3
1

R
E
F
:
 
G
P
2
2
2
 
-
 
T
H
E
 
W
I
L
L
O
W

G
P
2
2
2
 
-
 
T
H
E
 
W
I
L
L
O
W
 

S
U
P
P
L
I
E
D
 
P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 
P
A
R
T
S
 

X
2

X
1

X
2

X
1

X
3

X
1

X
5
6

X
2

X
2

X
1

X
6

X
2

X
1
6

X
2

X
2

X
2

X
2

X
8

X
2

X
7

X
9

M12X290

M12X230

039.02A

039.02B

M12X200

M12X160

M8X180CSK

778B

077A

077B

M8X80CSK

778A

077C

M6X60CSK

039.02C

039.02D

M6X30CSK

656.M12

102003-01

078E

777.07



pg 3 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW

SUPPLIED PRODUCT PARTS 

X2 X1 X1

X2 X1X2X1

4
8
.
0
7
5

4
8
.
0
3
8

4
8
.
5
7
7

4
8
.
0
7
8

7
7
7
.
0
5

X2
4
8
.
0
3
7
.
9
7

4
8
.
0
3
7
.
2
7

4
8
.
0
3
7
.
7
4



pg 4 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW 

REQUIRED EQUIPMENT

X1 X1X1X1

T
X
4
0

T
X
3
0

1
9
M
M
 
S
O
C
K
E
T

T
E
N
G
 
T
O
O
L
S
 
A
D
A
P
T
O
R

T
A
P
E
 
M
E
A
S
U
R
E

H
A
M
M
E
R

D
R
I
L
L

S
T
E
P
 
L
A
D
D
E
R

SUPPLIED 

NOT SUPPLIED 



pg 5 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW

HOW TO USE SUPPLIED EQUIPMENT

CONNECTING 19MM SOCKET TO 50MM ADAPTOR AND DRILL

CONNECTING TX40 TO 50MM ADAPTOR AND DRILL

CONNECTING TX30 TO 50MM ADAPTOR AND DRILL



pg 6 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW 

930mm

930mm

2.

1.

T
X
3
0
 
&
 
A
D
A
P
T
O
R

X8

03
9.
02
A

03
9.
02
B

03
9.
02
A

03
9.
02
B

03
9.
02
A

03
9.
02
B

03
9.
02
A

03
9.
02
B

778A

778A

M
6
X
6
0
C
S
K

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

PE
NC
IL
 L
IN
E 
MA
RK
ER



pg 7 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW

4.

3.

X8

T
X
4
0
 
&
 
A
D
A
P
T
O
R

039.02D

039.02C

M
8
X
1
8
0
C
S
K

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



pg 8 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW 

6.

5.

039.02C

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

90O

90O



pg 9 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW

8.

7.

X4

T
X
4
0
 
&
 
A
D
A
P
T
O
R

T
X
3
0
 
&
 
A
D
A
P
T
O
R

X4

778B
M
6
X
6
0
C
S
K

M
8
X
1
8
0
C
S
K

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



pg 10 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW 

10.

9.

180O

039.02C

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



pg 11 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW

12.

11.

X4

T
X
4
0
 
&
 
A
D
A
P
T
O
R

T
X
3
0
 
&
 
A
D
A
P
T
O
R

X4

778B
M
6
X
6
0
C
S
K

M
8
X
1
8
0
C
S
K

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



pg 12 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW 

 48.038 FRONT

14.

13.

 48.038 BACK

90O

2

1

FRONT

BACK

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



pg 13 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW

15.

FRONT

BACK
48
.0
38

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

X2

1
9
M
M
 
S
O
C
K
E
T
 
&
 

A
D
A
P
T
O
R

X2

X2

6
5
6
.
M
1
2

M12X200

1
0
2
0
0
3
-
0
1

HAMMER BOLTS 

INTO HOLES

BEFORE 

TIGHTENING 



pg 14 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW

16.

4
8
.
0
7
5

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



pg 15 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW

17.

4
8
.
0
7
5

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

X2

1
9
M
M
 
S
O
C
K
E
T
 
&
 

A
D
A
P
T
O
R

X2

X2

6
5
6
.
M
1
2

M12X290

1
0
2
0
0
3
-
0
1

HAMMER BOLTS 

INTO HOLES

BEFORE 

TIGHTENING 



pg 16 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW 

19.

18.

T
X
3
0
 
&
 
A
D
A
P
T
O
R

T
X
3
0
 
&
 
A
D
A
P
T
O
R

X8

X8

48
.5
77

48
.5
77

48.577

48.577

M
6
X
6
0
C
S
K

M
6
X
6
0
C
S
K

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



pg 17 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW

T
X
3
0
 
&
 
A
D
A
P
T
O
R

T
X
3
0
 
&
 
A
D
A
P
T
O
R

21.

20.

X6

X4

7
7
7
.
0
5

7
7
7
.
0
7

M
6
X
6
0
C
S
K

7
7
7
.
0
7

7
7
7
.
0
5

M
6
X
6
0
C
S
K

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



pg 18 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW 

23.

22.

T
X
3
0
 
&
 
A
D
A
P
T
O
R

T
X
3
0
 
&
 
A
D
A
P
T
O
R

X6

X4

7
7
7
.
0
5

7
7
7
.
0
7

180O

7
7
7
.
0
7

M
6
X
6
0
C
S
K

M
6
X
6
0
C
S
K

7
7
7
.
0
5

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



pg 19 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW

25.

24.

T
X
3
0
 
&
 
A
D
A
P
T
O
R

X8

48.0
78

48.078

078E

078E

M
6
X
3
0
C
S
K

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



pg 20 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW 

27.

26.

T
X
4
0
 
&
 
A
D
A
P
T
O
R

X4

M
8
X
8
0
C
S
K

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



pg 21 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW

TOP VIEW

28.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



pg 22 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW 

29.

INSIDE VIEW

T
X
3
0
 
&
 
A
D
A
P
T
O
R

X4

M
6
X
6
0
C
S
K

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



pg 23 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW

30.

077
B

0
7
7
A

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

X1

1
9
M
M
 
S
O
C
K
E
T
 
&
 

A
D
A
P
T
O
R

X1

X1

6
5
6
.
M
1
2

M12X160

1
0
2
0
0
3
-
0
1

HAMMER BOLTS 

INTO HOLES

BEFORE 

TIGHTENING 



pg 24 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW 

31.

077
B

0
7
7
A

0
7
7
B

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

X1

1
9
M
M
 
S
O
C
K
E
T
 
&
 

A
D
A
P
T
O
R

X1

X1

6
5
6
.
M
1
2

M12X160

1
0
2
0
0
3
-
0
1

HAMMER BOLTS 

INTO HOLES

BEFORE 

TIGHTENING 



pg 25 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW

33.

32.

90O

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



pg 26 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW 

34.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

X1

1
9
M
M
 
S
O
C
K
E
T
 
&
 

A
D
A
P
T
O
R

X1

X1

6
5
6
.
M
1
2

M12X230

1
0
2
0
0
3
-
0
1

HAMMER BOLTS 

INTO HOLES

BEFORE 

TIGHTENING 



pg 27 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW

36.

35.

T
X
4
0
 
&
 
A
D
A
P
T
O
R

X2

07
7C

M
8
X
8
0
C
S
K

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



pg 28 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW 

38.

37.

T
X
4
0
 
&
 
A
D
A
P
T
O
R

1
9
M
M
 
S
O
C
K
E
T
  
  
 

&
 
A
D
A
P
T
O
R

X2

X2

1

2

1
0
2
0
0
3
-
0
1

48.37.74

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



pg 29 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW

T
X
4
0
 
&
 
A
D
A
P
T
O
R

40.

39.

3

2

1

4
8
.
0
3
7
.
2
7

A
D
J
U
S
T
 
H
E
I
G
H
T
 
T
O
 
S
U
I
T

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

X1



pg 30 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW
INSTALLATION OF GROUND ANCHORS

EQUIPMENT REQUIRED

SUPPLIED NOT SUPPLIED

GROUND ANCHOR LOCATION

X4 X1X8 X1 HAMMER

4
8
.
0
3
7
.
4
7

M
8
X
8
0
F
H

T
X
4
0

T
E
N
G
 
T
O
O
L
S
 
A
D
A
P
T
O
R



pg 31 of 31 REF: GP222 - THE WILLOW

GP222 - THE WILLOW

2.

1.

SWING / RAMP TIMBER 

SWING / RAMP TIMBER 

MAIN TOWER TIMBER

MAIN TOWER TIMBER

WE RECOMMEND 

PLACING A SCRAP 

TIMBER BLOCK ONTOP OF 

GROUND ANCHOR BEFORE 

HAMMERING TO PROTECT 

METALWORK AND 

FINISHING

 

T
X
4
0
 
&
 
A
D
A
P
T
O
R

X2
PER TIMBER

M
8
X
8
0
F
H

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

INSTALLATION OF GROUND ANCHORS


